Local Resoruces

Blooming Grove Food Pantry
Bushkill Outreach
Ecumenical Food Pantry

Good Cheer Food Pantry

Holy Trinity Lutheran Church Food Pantry

Pike County Food Pantry

Ann's Catholic Church

HOH/Lords Valley Community Church

Hemlock Church

The Care Cabin

Agape Food Pantry

Addiction Group

Phone Number

570-7756791

570-588-0660

570-618-1568

570-226-3966

570-828-7411

570-676-4066

570-832-4275

570-775-6786

570-685-2273

855-217-2693

Location

St. John Neumann

321 5th Street
Milford, Pa

St. Luke's Lutheran Church
Rt. 580

103 Delaware Crest
Dingmans Ferry

ST Anthony's
100 Alfred Drive
Greentown, Pa

125 Richardson Ave
Shohola, Pa

169 Urban Road
Lackawaxen, Pa

United Methodist
Congregation
300 Ave H
Matamoras, Pa

Go to www.addictiongroup.org

Dates/Hours

3rd Thursdays
9:30AM to 11:30AM

Every Tues-Thurs
8AM to 11:30AM

Every Friday
6:39PM to 7:30PM

1st Sundays
10:30AM to 11:30AM

Mon-Friday
9AM to 12PM

3rd Thursday
12PM to 2PM

1st & 3rd Thursdays
9AM to 11AM

2nd Thursdays
3PM to 6PM

3rd Mondays
4PM to 6:30PM

4th Saturdays
10AM to 2PM

2nd & 4th Tuesdays
5PM to 6PM

Notes

Must preregister first

Only serves Pike County

Need Appointment, Ask for
Barbara Hupfer, only
1 visit per month

Register by Calling

https://www.addictiongroup.org
[treatment/therapies/drug-

prevention-programs/




