Local Resoruces	Phone Number	Location	Dates/Hours	Notes
Blooming Grove Food Pantry	570-7756791	St. John Neumann	3rd Thursdays 9:30AM to 11:30AM	Must preregister first
Bushkill Outreach	570-588-0660		Every Tues-Thurs 8AM to 11:30AM	
Ecumenical Food Pantry	570-618-1568	321 5th Street Milford, Pa	Every Friday 6:39PM to 7:30PM	Only serves Pike County
Good Cheer Food Pantry	570-226-3966	St. Luke's Lutheran Church Rt. 580	1st Sundays 10:30AM to 11:30AM	
Holy Trinity Lutheran Church Food Pantry	570-828-7411	103 Delaware Crest Dingmans Ferry	Mon-Friday 9AM to 12PM	Need Appointment, Ask for Barbara Hupfer, only 1 visit per month
Pike County Food Pantry	570-676-4066	ST Anthony's 100 Alfred Drive Greentown, Pa	3rd Thursday 12PM to 2PM	
Ann's Catholic Church	570-832-4275	125 Richardson Ave Shohola, Pa	1st & 3rd Thursdays 9AM to 11AM	
HOH/Lords Valley Community Church			2nd Thursdays 3PM to 6PM	
Hemlock Church	570-775-6786		3rd Mondays 4PM to 6:30PM	Register by Calling
The Care Cabin	570-685-2273	169 Urban Road Lackawaxen, Pa	4th Saturdays 10AM to 2PM	
Agape Food Pantry		United Methodist Congregation 300 Ave H Matamoras, Pa	2nd & 4th Tuesdays 5PM to 6PM	
Addiction Group	855-217-2693	Go to www.addictiongroup.org		https://www.addictiongroup.org/treatment/therapies/drug-prevention-programs/